
 2025/26 全日本選抜スピードスケート競技会ポイント
 2025年11月25日 現在

氏名 所属 Jr. Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points
金井　愛未 八戸学院大学 1 93 3 43 1 50
松島　未来 富士急行 2 93 1 50 3 43
神⾧　汐音 全日空商事 3 76 11 30 2 46
小野寺　日菜 高崎健大 4 76 6 36 4 40
阿良　美希 高崎健大 5 72 5 38 7 34
軍司　愛梨 日本体育大学 6 69 10 31 5 38
水戸　咲良 高崎健大 7 62 9 32 11 30
西尾　友里 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 8 58 14 27 10 31
大岩　未奈美 プライフーズ（株） 9 53 17 24 12 29
奥秋　静子 帯広三条高校 J 10 46 2 46
林　ひよな 大東文化大学 11 46 21 20 15 26
三浦　陽 八戸学院大学 12 46 20 21 16 25
小村　唯 高崎健大 13 44 30 11 8 33
福島　希空 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 14 42 27 14 13 28
今井　柊嘉 高崎健大 J 15 42 26 15 14 27
曽我　こなみ 日本ハウスH＆R 16 40 4 40
⾧﨑　叶和子 帯広連盟 17 38 35 6 9 32
清水　叶華 高崎健大 18 37 28 13 17 24
木幡　結比 八戸学院大学 19 37 24 17 21 20
小坂　凛 ＫＨネオケム株式会社 20 36 6 36
中西 琴菜 山梨学院大学 21 35 29 12 18 23
山根　佳子 登寿ホールディングス 22 34 7 34
笹渕　和花 帯広南商業高校 J 23 33 8 33
両角　ほのか ナショナルツール 24 31 31 10 20 21
石岡　文那 山形中央高 J 25 29 12 29
伊藤　未来 嬬恋高校 J 26 29 34 7 19 22
吉田　菜緒 立命館大学 27 28 13 28
山本　彩瑛 クライマックス J 28 26 15 26
田畑　妃毬 駒大附属苫小牧高校 J 29 25 16 25
今井　千陽 帯広農業高校 J 30 23 18 23
酒井　夏羽 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 31 22 19 22
湯山　綾香 八戸学院大学 J 32 21 38 3 23 18
上林　舞子 宇都宮女子高校 J 33 19 22 19
船崎　陽里 信州大学 34 19 22 19
倉坪　佑衣 立教大学 35 18 23 18
上鹿渡　双葉 栃木県スポーツ協会 36 16 25 16
熊谷　しゅう 帯広三条高校 J 37 9 32 9
橋本　姫桜 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 38 8 33 8
浦田　心咲 伊那西高校 J 39 5 36 5
野明　芽衣 諏訪清陵高校 J 40 4 37 4
小原　唯奈 帯広南商業高校 J - 0 DQ
新海　彩花里 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J - 0 WDR
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 2025/26 全日本選抜スピードスケート競技会ポイント
 2025年11月25日 現在

氏名 所属 Jr. Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points
小坂　凛 ＫＨネオケム株式会社 1 100 1 50 1 50
下村　璃々 高崎健大 2 89 3 43 2 46
金井　愛未 八戸学院大学 3 80 2 46 7 34
神⾧　汐音 全日空商事 4 76 6 36 4 40
宮川　笑佳 日本体育大学 5 76 5 38 5 38
福岡　歩里 富士急行 6 65 8 33 9 32
水戸　咲良 高崎健大 7 63 4 40 18 23
真野　美咲 日本体育大学 8 61 7 34 14 27
小野寺　日菜 高崎健大 9 58 11 30 13 28
阿良　美希 高崎健大 10 56 21 20 6 36
松島　未来 富士急行 11 56 10 31 16 25
山田　怜歩 明治大学 12 56 15 26 11 30
⾧﨑　叶和子 帯広連盟 13 55 19 22 8 33
軍司　愛梨 日本体育大学 14 48 17 24 17 24
林　ひよな 大東文化大学 15 45 22 19 15 26
新海　彩花里 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 16 43 3 43
大岩　未奈美 プライフーズ（株） 17 43 27 14 12 29
三井　こころ 都市大学塩尻高校 J 18 32 9 32
中西 琴菜 山梨学院大学 19 32 31 10 19 22
西尾　友里 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 20 32 28 13 22 19
大窪　菜緒 山梨学院大学 21 32 25 16 25 16
河原　莉緒 早稲田大学 22 31 10 31
両角　ほのか ナショナルツール 23 30 24 17 28 13
山本　彩瑛 クライマックス J 24 29 12 29
今井　柊嘉 高崎健大 J 25 29 33 8 20 21
山根　佳子 登寿ホールディングス 26 28 13 28
小島　楓 富士急行 J 27 27 14 27
木幡　結比 八戸学院大学 28 27 30 11 25 16
笹渕　和花 帯広南商業高校 J 29 25 16 25
田畑　妃毬 駒大附属苫小牧高校 J 30 23 18 23
小村　唯 高崎健大 31 22 36 5 24 17
倉坪　佑衣 立教大学 32 21 20 21
橋本　姫桜 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 33 20 46 0 21 20
鈴木　花梨 大東文化大学 35 18 44 23 18
今井　千陽 帯広農業高校 J 34 18 23 18
福島　希空 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 36 18 37 4 27 14
酒井　夏羽 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 37 15 26 15
三浦　陽 八戸学院大学 38 14 38 3 30 11
伊藤　未来 嬬恋高校 J 39 12 43 0 29 12
熊谷　しゅう 帯広三条高校 J 40 12 29 12
上林　舞子 宇都宮女子高校 J 41 10 31 10
湯山　綾香 八戸学院大学 J 42 9 49 0 32 9
船崎　陽里 信州大学 43 9 32 9
石岡　文那 山形中央高 J 44 7 34 7
小丹枝　萌衣 帯広南商業高校 J 45 6 35 6
清水　叶華 高崎健大 46 2 39 2
由井　心埜 小海高校 J 47 1 40 1
野明　芽衣 諏訪清陵高校 J 48 0 41 0
小原　唯奈 帯広南商業高校 J 48 0 42 0
宮川　穂佳 市立⾧野高校 J 48 0 45 0
浦田　心咲 伊那西高校 J 48 0 47 0
清水　珠七 東海大諏訪高校 J 48 0 48 0
奥秋　静子 帯広三条高校 J - 0 DQ
干川　葵 嬬恋高校 J - 0 WDR
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 2025年11月25日 現在

氏名 所属 Jr. Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points
小坂　凛 ＫＨネオケム株式会社 1 96 2 46 1 50
畠山　雪菜 高崎健大 2 78 5 38 4 40
福岡　歩里 富士急行 3 77 7 34 3 43
神⾧　汐音 全日空商事 4 73 14 27 2 46
宮川　鈴佳 栗田病院 5 72 6 36 6 36
下村　璃々 高崎健大 6 64 9 32 9 32
賀来　真穂 ダイチスケート部 7 63 11 30 8 33
⾧﨑　叶和子 帯広連盟 8 62 13 28 7 34
鈴木　柊香 宮崎県スポーツ協会 9 56 23 18 5 38
瀧上　つくし 群馬トヨペット 10 56 8 33 18 23
木村　咲映 八戸学院大学 11 55 15 26 12 29
真野　美咲 日本体育大学 12 53 10 31 19 22
奥秋　智佳 高崎健大 13 51 21 20 10 31
島　くるみ 八戸学院大学 14 51 17 24 14 27
小野寺　優奈 富士急行 15 50 1 50
根城　理実 日本体育大学 16 49 22 19 11 30
山田　怜歩 明治大学 17 48 12 29 22 19
新海　彩花里 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 18 47 18 23 17 24
高橋　侑花 デンカエレクトロンSS 19 43 3 43
立花　姫星々 日本体育大学 20 42 25 16 15 26
百瀬　愛美 ダイチスケート部 21 40 4 40
宮川　笑佳 日本体育大学 22 38 24 17 20 21
重堂　沙姫 高崎健大 23 31 30 11 21 20
ウイリアムソン　レミ 小鍛冶組 24 30 28 13 24 17
河原　莉緒 早稲田大学 25 28 13 28
大岩　未奈美 プライフーズ（株） 26 27 32 9 23 18
若原　楽 滋賀県スポーツ協会 27 25 DQ 16 25
三井　こころ 都市大学塩尻高校 J 28 25 16 25
賀来　春音 大東文化大学 29 23 34 7 25 16
小島　楓 富士急行 J 30 22 19 22
水戸　咲良 高崎健大 31 21 20 21
平林　美優 山梨学院大学 32 21 35 6 26 15
木幡　結比 八戸学院大学 33 18 36 5 28 13
小山　香月 大東文化大学 34 17 38 3 27 14
倉坪　佑衣 立教大学 35 15 26 15
木本 優羽 八戸学院大学 J 36 15 37 4 30 11
成田　陽愛 白樺学園高校 J 37 14 27 14
鈴木　花梨 大東文化大学 38 12 43 0 29 12
小丹枝　萌衣 帯広南商業高校 J 39 12 29 12
森野　こころ 日本体育大学 40 10 42 0 31 10
重堂　羽南 帯広南商業高校 J 41 10 31 10
宮川　穂佳 市立⾧野高校 J 42 9 50 0 32 9
松津　智千 高崎健大 43 8 46 0 33 8
前田　梓 ダイチスケート部 44 8 33 8
沢野　心悠 八戸学院大学 45 7 47 0 34 7
小針　侑純 嬬恋高校 J 46 6 52 0 35 6
外ノ池　彩恵 高崎健大 47 5 51 0 36 5
阪上　天心奏 中京高等学校 J 48 4 37 4
由井　心埜 小海高校 J 49 2 39 2
北村　眞子 根城中学校 J 50 1 40 1
黒坂　理央 帯広三条高校 J 51 0 41 0
菊池　優花 白樺学園高校 J 51 0 44 0
野明　芽衣 諏訪清陵高校 J 51 0 45 0
佐竹　福 帯広農業高校 J 51 0 48 0
近藤　杏菜 八戸学院大学 51 0 49 0
瀬戸　梨々華 高崎健大 51 0 53 0
田畑　妃毬 駒大附属苫小牧高校 J - 0 DNS
清水　珠七 東海大諏訪高校 J - 0 WDR
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 2025/26 全日本選抜スピードスケート競技会ポイント
2025年11月25日 現在

氏名 所属 Jr. Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points
立花　姫星々 日本体育大学 1 93 3 43 1 50
若原　楽 滋賀県スポーツ協会 2 75 12 29 2 46
福岡　歩里 富士急行 3 74 10 31 3 43
根城　理実 日本体育大学 4 68 11 30 5 38
畠山　雪菜 高崎健大 5 68 5 38 11 30
木村　咲映 八戸学院大学 6 66 15 26 4 40
賀来　真穂 ダイチスケート部 7 66 7 34 9 32
宮川　鈴佳 栗田病院 8 63 9 32 10 31
前田　梓 ダイチスケート部 9 62 6 36 15 26
島　くるみ 八戸学院大学 10 59 16 25 7 34
鈴木　柊香 宮崎県スポーツ協会 11 57 20 21 6 36
賀来　春音 大東文化大学 12 53 17 24 12 29
瀧上　つくし 群馬トヨペット 13 52 14 27 16 25
重堂　沙姫 高崎健大 14 51 23 18 8 33
高橋　侑花 デンカエレクトロンSS 15 50 1 50
小坂　凛 ＫＨネオケム株式会社 16 46 2 46
ウイリアムソン　レミ 小鍛冶組 17 44 25 16 13 28
小山　香月 大東文化大学 18 43 22 19 17 24
百瀬　愛美 ダイチスケート部 19 40 4 40
奥秋　智佳 高崎健大 20 39 29 12 14 27
近藤　杏菜 八戸学院大学 21 37 27 14 18 23
三井　こころ 都市大学塩尻高校 J 22 33 8 33
平林　美優 山梨学院大学 23 31 32 9 19 22
木本 優羽 八戸学院大学 J 24 31 30 11 21 20
小野寺　優奈 富士急行 25 28 13 28
小島　楓 富士急行 J 26 23 18 23
外ノ池　彩恵 高崎健大 27 23 39 2 20 21
重堂　羽南 帯広南商業高校 J 28 22 19 22
野明　芽衣 諏訪清陵高校 J 29 20 21 20
松津　智千 高崎健大 30 19 42 0 22 19
沢野　心悠 八戸学院大学 31 19 38 3 25 16
小針　侑純 嬬恋高校 J 32 18 41 0 23 18
宮川　穂佳 市立⾧野高校 J 33 18 40 1 24 17
北村　眞子 根城中学校 J 34 17 24 17
森野　こころ 日本体育大学 35 15 26 15
小丹枝　萌衣 帯広南商業高校 J 36 15 26 15
阪上　天心奏 中京高等学校 J 37 14 27 14
新海　彩花里 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 38 13 28 13
成田　陽愛 白樺学園高校 J 39 10 31 10
菊池　優花 白樺学園高校 J 40 8 33 8
佐竹　福 帯広農業高校 J 41 7 34 7
由井　心埜 小海高校 J 42 6 35 6
黒坂　理央 帯広三条高校 J 43 5 36 5
清水　珠七 東海大諏訪高校 J 44 4 37 4
宮下　愛菜 信州大学 45 0 43 0
宮川　笑佳 日本体育大学 - 0 DQ
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氏名 所属 Jr. Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points Rank Points
平林　美優 山梨学院大学 1 57 1 30 2 27
鈴木　柊香 宮崎県スポーツ協会 2 45 4 21 3 24
近藤　杏菜 八戸学院大学 3 45 3 24 4 21
鈴木　花梨 大東文化大学 4 40 11 10 1 30
若原　楽 滋賀県スポーツ協会 5 36 5 19 6 17
大窪　菜緒 山梨学院大学 6 30 7 15 7 15
橋本　姫桜 JSFｴﾘｰﾄｱｶﾃﾞﾐｰ J 7 29 6 17 9 12
宮川　穂佳 市立⾧野高校 J 8 28 12 9 5 19
重堂　羽南 帯広南商業高校 J 9 27 2 27
木本 優羽 八戸学院大学 J 10 24 10 11 8 13
神⾧　汐音 全日空商事 11 23 8 13 11 10
ウイリアムソン　レミ 小鍛冶組 12 21 9 12 12 9
外ノ池　彩恵 高崎健大 13 18 14 7 10 11
小針　侑純 嬬恋高校 J 14 15 13 8 14 7
沢野　心悠 八戸学院大学 15 13 16 5 13 8
湯山　綾香 八戸学院大学 J 16 9 15 6 18 3
阪上　天心奏 中京高等学校 J 17 6 15 6
干川　葵 嬬恋高校 J 18 5 16 5
中西 琴菜 山梨学院大学 19 4 17 4
上林　舞子 宇都宮女子高校 J 20 2 19 2
宮下　愛菜 信州大学 - 0 WDR
小坂　凛 ＫＨネオケム株式会社 - 0 WDR DNS
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